				1 32 22	Patent and Trader		
	102	2597105			RIFINANCE		
	RECORD	ATION FORM		SHEET	11.10		
	er of Patents and Tradema		rd the attache	d original do	cument(s) or copy(		
Submission Type	•	Conveyand	· ·	Security Ag	roomont		
	Non-Recordation)		 				
Document ID#		License		Change of I	Name		
Correction of PT	O Error Frame #	Merger		Other	ant		
Corrective Docu	ment Frame #	ſ	(For Use ONLY	by U.S. Governn	nent Agencies)		
Conveying Party(		Mark if ac	Iditional names	<u> </u>			
Name (line 1)	an-Kuenshi	J	a-Hsun		Month		
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>g-r.6</u>				
Second Party	<u> </u>	ring			Execut Month		
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party			Mark if ac	Iditional names	of receiving parties a		
Name (line 1)	rker Holding	Services	; Carp		If document is an assig		
Name (line 2)	receiving party domiciled in the States, an appo						
Address (line 1)	PC Box 118-120 Toinci Toinair ROC of a domestic representative is						
Address (line 2)			·		(Designation separate do Assignmen		
Address (line 3)		· ····-		<b>_</b>			
	<sub>Citv</sub> entative Name and A		Country		Zip Code		
			Enter for the fi	rst Receiving P	Party only.		
	lice L. Che	<u>2n</u>					
Address (line 1) 30	13 Birchtre	e Lar	re Sili	ien Spr	ing, MD 2		
Address (line 2)				······			
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
		FOR OFFICE US					
003 EE00PER 00000008 10							
021	40.00 DP						

PATENT REEL: 014664 FRAME: 0511

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
<b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>	Area Code and Telephone Number	××6-2-26487100
Name C. Y. Wang		
Address (line 1) <u>F. D. Boy</u> [18	-130, Taipei, Taiwan	ź <b>2</b> /
Address (line 2)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	······································	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(s)		lumber(s)
	[ [ ] []	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		
F Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res No
attached copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit ac	•
indicated herein.		<b>/</b> .
Alice L. Chen	aller Chen	10/30/23
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014664 FRAME: 0512

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, <u>Yen-Kuen Shiau, Chung-Hsun Wu and Vincent T. Chuang</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Antimicrobial Filtration</u>

✓ for which an application for a United states Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_08/05/2001 \_\_\_\_\_\_ Applicant Number \_\_10 / 211,811.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_, and

Whereas, <u>Parker Holding Services Corp.</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>P.O. Box 118-130, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One thousand five hundred</u> dollars (<u>\$1,500</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	15th day	y of Octobel		,2003
at <u>American</u>	Institute	in Taiwan	, Tarper	Office

(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)

## SEE ATTACHED NOTARY CERTIFICATE

State of \_\_\_\_\_\_) : Country of \_\_\_\_\_\_)

SS.

said

Before me personally appeared

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_

Seal

day of

(Notary Public)

## PATENT REEL: 014664 FRAME: 0513

Himang

## Certificate of Acknowledgement of Execution of an Instrument

Taiwan)City of Taipei)American Institute in)Taiwan, Taipei Office)

SS:

I certify that on this day of <u>OCT</u> 2<sup>M3</sup>, before me, <u>Mark S. Copeland</u>, Special Notary (PL96-8) of the Consular Section, American Institute in Taiwan, personally appeared Vincent Tsung Chien Chuang; Hsiao, Yen-Kuen AKA Jay Y. Shiau and Wu, Chung-Hsun, prove to me to be the persons described in and who executed the annexed instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal the day and year last above written.

(seal)

S lopela  $\mathcal{M}$ 

Special Notary (PL96-8) of the Consular Section American Institute in Taiwan Taipei office

**RECORDED: 11/06/2003**